All vacation paid out will be paid at the rate of 3.00 hours per day up until February 28, 
2014. Effective February 28, 2014 vacation will be paid based on the information 
contained in your VACINC screen in Unimatic: 

• If, in the prior vacation accrual year (September 1, 2012 through August 31, 
2013) you were paid less than nine hundred thirty-six (936) hours of flight time 
credit, your vacation pay rate shall be three hours (3:00) per vacation day 
prorated for any partial day.  

• If, in the prior vacation accrual year (September 1, 2012 through August 31, 
2013) you were paid at least nine hundred thirty-six (936) hours of flight time 
credit, your vacation pay rate shall be three hours and fifteen minutes (3:15) 
per vacation day prorated for any partial day. 

For hourly rate purposes, the majority of your line awards for the last five active 
months (3 of 5) will be used to establish whether you are paid an international or